RT APPRAISAL PTELTD

BLOCK 305 #02-167 UBI AVENUE 1, SINGAPORE 400305
TEL: 6748-6076 FAX: 6748-0361

FIRE - AUTOMOBILE - LICENSED APPRAISERS
COMPANY REGISTRATION No. 199507108W

INVOICE
To: SEAH ONG & PARTNERS LLP Date: 03/04/2019
C/O AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER Invoice No: R008133
SINGAPORE 068811
ITEM PARTICULARS AMOUNT

Automobile Inspection Report — Vehicle No.: YM7554H

Your Ref: 19.26701 PD-O

Fee: $150.00

Our Reference No: AXA/YM7554H/15122018

Total: $150.00

This is a computer generated printout and no signature is required.



RT APPRAISAL PTE LTD

Block 305 #02-167 Ubi Avenue 1, Singapore 400305.
Tel: 475-6232/748-6076 Fax: 475-4738/748-0361

Our Ref : AXA/YM7554H/151 PAGE: 1
Your Ref: 19.26701 PD-O

Date: 29th March 2019

To . SEAH ONG & PARTNERS LLP

C/0 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
SINGAPORE.

Dear Sirs,

ISUZU NPR85LU4Y - No: YM7554H

Mileage s -
Chassis No: JAANPR851.77102677

We refer to your instructions of 24 March 2019 with enclosures.

We are pleased to submit hereunder an adjustment of the Repairers bill which
we trust should serve your purpose.

MATERIALS
1 LH front wheel mudguard 228.00 228.00
1 LH front wheel splash flap 105.00 105.00
1 Front cabin lock handle 295.00 295.00
1 LH front door protector 128.00 128.00
1 LH front steering tie rod 110.00 110.00
1 IH front steering ball joint 95.00 95.00
Subtotal 961.00 961.00
Original Less 15% Revised Less 15% ( 144.15) | ( 144.15)
Subtotal: Org 15% Rev 15% Discount 816.85 816.85
1 LH side intrusion guard 350.00 350.00
2 Rear deck wooden cross beam 600.00 600.00
10 Rear deck wooden cross beam bolt/ 50.00 50.00
cut
1 IH rear rim 325.00 325.00
2 Canvas hook 50.00 50.00
Total (Parts) 2,191.85 2,191.85
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RT APPRAISAL PTE LTD - Vehicle No: YM7554H
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LABOUR & MISC.
To remove and replace LH front
steering tie rod and ball joint

To check and align wheels

To hoist up rear wooden deck assy.
and to repair and renew the rear
deck and broken wooden cross beams
and related parts

To disconnect all wiring
connections and remove wire
harnesses to facilitate the removal
of the rear deck, and to check all
lightings and electrical parts for
proper function after
reinstallation of the rear deck

To supply labour and materials to
varnish the affected wooden side
gate, front gate and necessary
areas

To supply labour and paint to paint
the metal components of the
affected side gate and front gate,
rear cargo deck side panel, side
intrusion guard etc.

To spray paint the front LH door
and door rear pillar, side
intrusion guard

Total (Labour)

Total Parts and Labour

Lump sum repair cost recommended/
not agreed:

150.00

60.00

1,500.00

120.00

600.00

400.00

600.00

150.00

60.00

1,100.00

100.00

400.00

300.00

500.00

3,800.00
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RT APPRAISAL PTE LTD - Vehicle No: YM7554H PAGE: 3

In normal circumstances, repairs to the vehicle would take approximately
thirteen (13) working days to complete.

Please find enclosed our note of charges for your kind attention.

The information contained in these documents is privileged and confidential and is intended for the exclusive use of the

addressee designation. If you are not the addressee any enclosure, reproduction, distributions or other dissemination or

use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this document not meant for you, please contact

us immediately to arrange for its return.

Yours faithfully,
RT APPRAISAL PTE LTD

RICKY TENG
MIAME, CAE, MIMI, AMSOE, AMIRTE AMSAE-A
Licensed Appraiser
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RT APPRAISAL PTELTD

BLOCK 305 #02-167 UBI AVENUE 1, SINGAPORE 400305
TEL: 6748-6076 FAX: 6748-0361

FIRE - AUTOMOBILE - LICENSED APPRAISERS
COMPANY REGISTRATION No. 199507108W

Appendix A
Vehicle Number YM7554H
Date of accident 15.12.2018
Market Value (approximately) $23,000.00
PARF/COE rebate (approximately) $13,372.00
Estimated Economical repair value $9,628.00




