RT APPRAISAL PTE LTD

BLOCK 305 #02-167 UBI AVENUE 1, SINGAPORE 400305 TEL: 6748-6076 FAX: 6748-0361

FIRE - AUTOMOBILE - LICENSED APPRAISERS COMPANY REGISTRATION No. 199507108W

INVOICE

To: SEAH ONG & PARTNERS LLP Date: 03/04/2019

C/O AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER Invoice No: R008133

SINGAPORE 068811

ITEM	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT
	Automobile Inspection Report – Vehicle No.: YM7554H	
	Your Ref: 19.26701 PD-O	
	Fee:	\$150.00
	Our Reference No: AXA/YM7554H/15122018	
	Total:	\$150.00

This is a computer generated printout and no signature is required.

RT APPRAISAL PTE LTD

Block 305 #02-167 Ubi Avenue 1, Singapore 400305. Tel: 475-6232/748-6076 Fax: 475-4738/748-0361

Our Ref : AXA/YM7554H/151 Your Ref: 19.26701 PD-O PAGE: 1

Date: 29th March 2019

TO : SEAH ONG & PARTNERS LLP

C/O AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

SINGAPORE.

Dear Sirs,

ISUZU NPR85LU4Y - No: YM7554H

<u>Mileage : -</u>

Chassis No: JAANPR85L77102677

We refer to your instructions of 24 March 2019 with enclosures.

We are pleased to submit hereunder an adjustment of the Repairers bill which we trust should serve your purpose.

Qty	Descriptions	Submitted	Revised
1 1 1 1 1	MATERIALS LH front wheel mudguard LH front wheel splash flap Front cabin lock handle LH front door protector LH front steering tie rod LH front steering ball joint	228.00 105.00 295.00 128.00 110.00 95.00	228.00 105.00 295.00 128.00 110.00 95.00
	Subtotal Original Less 15% Revised Less 15%	961.00	(144.15)
	Subtotal: Org 15% Rev 15% Discount	816.85	816.85
1 2 10	LH side intrusion guard Rear deck wooden cross beam Rear deck wooden cross beam bolt/	350.00 600.00 50.00	350.00 600.00 50.00
1 2	cut LH rear rim Canvas hook	325.00 50.00	325.00 50.00
	Total (Parts)	2,191.85	2,191.85

Qty Descriptions	Submitted	Revised
LABOUR & MISC. To remove and replace LH front steering tie rod and ball joint	150.00	150.00
To check and align wheels	60.00	60.00
To hoist up rear wooden deck assy. and to repair and renew the rear deck and broken wooden cross beams and related parts	1,500.00	1,100.00
To disconnect all wiring connections and remove wire harnesses to facilitate the removal of the rear deck, and to check all lightings and electrical parts for proper function after reinstallation of the rear deck	120.00	100.00
To supply labour and materials to varnish the affected wooden side gate, front gate and necessary areas	600.00	400.00
To supply labour and paint to paint the metal components of the affected side gate and front gate, rear cargo deck side panel, side intrusion guard etc.	400.00	300.00
To spray paint the front LH door and door rear pillar, side intrusion guard	600.00	500.00
Total (Labour)	3,430.00	2,610.00
Total Parts and Labour	5,621.85	4,801.85
Lump sum repair cost recommended/ not agreed:		3,800.00

PAGE: 3

In normal circumstances, repairs to the vehicle would take approximately thirteen (13) working days to complete.

Please find enclosed our note of charges for your kind attention.

The information contained in these documents is privileged and confidential and is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee designation. If you are not the addressee any enclosure, reproduction, distributions or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this document not meant for you, please contact us immediately to arrange for its return.

Yours faithfully,

RT APPRAISAL PTE LTD

RICKY TENG

MIAME, CAE, MIMI, AMSOE, AMIRTE AMSAE-A Licensed Appraiser

RT APPRAISAL PTE LTD

BLOCK 305 #02-167 UBI AVENUE 1, SINGAPORE 400305 TEL: 6748-6076 FAX: 6748-0361

FIRE - AUTOMOBILE - LICENSED APPRAISERS COMPANY REGISTRATION No. 199507108W

Appendix A

Vehicle Number	YM7554H	
Date of accident	15.12.2018	
Market Value (approximately)	\$23,000.00	
PARF/COE rebate (approximately)	\$13,372.00	
Estimated Economical repair value	\$9,628.00	